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VAVIVA. KOENIG 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 
223 Ma.l+'v StYeet 
1'.c!>. 13@6205 

~KY 41022-6205 July 1. 2010 

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Re: Application of Boone County Fiscal Court. et al. 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
·case No. 2010-00065 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

P'howu (859) 525 ·6161 
frM</. (859) 52.5-619/f. 

NOISS/lNl/IJOO 
30l/\H3S D/18nd 

otoz z o lnr 

03/\l303tl 

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's order entered May 1 l, 2010, in the 
case set forth above, the Boone County Water District is notifying the Commission of the 
execution of the purchase and lease agreement be.tween the Boone County Fiscal 
Court and the Boone County Water District on June 22, 2010. 

As further directed by the Commission's order of May 11, 2010, the Boone County 
Water District is enclosing revised tariff sheets reflecting the addition of the _monthly 
surcharge assessed to the County's current customers and descriptions and maps of 
the areas comprised by SubDistrict A and SubDistrict B. Please note that the water rates 
set forth in the tariff are rates adopted by the Boone County Water District pursuant to a 
purchased water adjustment but not approved by the Public Service Commission. 

DAK:as 
enclosures 

/ 

DAVID A. KOENIG 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ f.J'· ~: 
EFFECTIVE 

6/22/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

I 
I 
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Coun!Y of Boone, Kentucky 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

For: County of Boone, Kentucky 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00291 

SHEET NO . .J. 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

All Rules and Regulations of the Boone County Water District shall also apply to the County of 
Boone, Kentucky Water District C. All operation and maintenance of the fully installed lines shall 
be performed by the Boone County Water District. 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20. 2006 

DATE EFFE~TJv,E: Jf?aG ~6 / 
ISSUED BY: '!';,.,., t·?'l\. · . 1 ~ 

I I , 

' . . \ \. 
TITLE: Lcu· --.~tj -\ { e < \Si.l)":< yr 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE co~ M\S~IC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. DATED 2.- '<:ENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
2/1/2006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ BY---------~-~---~-~-----
Executive Director 
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County of Boone, Kentucky 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Monthly Water Rates 

For: County of Boone. Kentucky 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00291 

SHEET NO._£ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SCHEDULE A: All customers except multiple occupancy buildings and mobile home parks. 

First 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

3,000 gallons 
2,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 

$15.45 Minimum bill 
$ 4.65 per 1,000 gallons 
$ 4.40 per 1 ,000 gallons 
$ 3.65 per 1,000 gallons 

SCHEDULE B: Multiple occupancy buildings and mobile home parks. 

First 3,000 gallons $15.45 Minimum bill 
Next 2,000 gallons $ 5.15 per 1,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons $ 4.65 per 1 ,000 gallons 
Next 140,000 gallons $ 4.40 per 1 ,000 gallons 
All Over 150,000 gallons $ 3.65 per 1 ,000 gallons 

Minimum Bill for Each Meter Size 

3/4" 
1" 

1%" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Over 6" 

Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 

3,000 
5,000 
9,000 
11 ,000 
21,000 
29,000 
100,000 
100,000 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20. 2006 

DATE EFFECTIVE: February 1. 2006 
. /"'\ 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

Schedule A 
$15.45 
$24.75 
$42.35 
$50.40 
$86.90 

$116.10 
$375.23 
$375.23 

Schedule B 
$15.45 
$25.75 
$44.35 
$53.40 
$97.40 

$132.60 
$445.00 
$445.00 

ISSUEDB:' • !"'· ~~'-~~-, 
TITLE: l 1...t (-n t'i \ t t' c\~\..1,_f~,, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS ION 

OF KENTUCKY 
BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COW ISION EFFECTIVE 
IN CASE NO. DATED 2/1/2006 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________ ~-~------~-----
Executive Director 
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County of Boone, Kentucky 

For: County of Boone, Kentucky 
P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00291 

SHEETNO._J 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

RATES AND CHARGES, CONT'D 

Monthly Surcharge 

Each customer of Subdistrict A will pay a surcharge for 
each 10,000 gallons, or any portion thereof, of water consumed. $25.00 

NON-RECURRING CHARGES 

Tap on Fees for each Meter 
~"Meter 

l" Meter 
All over l" 
Late Payment 
Reconnect Fee (During Normal Business Hours) 
Reconnect Fee (After Normal Business Hours) 
Return Check Fee 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20. 2006 

DATE EFFECTIVE: Fc::l. 2006 

ISSUEDBYo f u~ ~ 
TITLE: County Treasurer 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO 
IN CASE NO. DATED 

$625.00 
$825.00 
Actual Cost 
10%Penalty 
$25.00 
$37.50 
$25.00 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
2/1/2006 

SIONPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

-----t----- SECTION 9 (1) 

~ BY-----------------~--------
Executive Director 


